New Alsace Conservation Club, Inc. P.O. Box 302, Sunman, Indiana 47041 www.newalsaceconservationclub.com 501 c 4 not for profit corporation



PRESS RELEASE

New Alsace Conservation Club - NACC c/o Casey Gilmour, Chairman 9719 N. Dearborn Rd. Guilford, IN 47022

ANNOUNCEMENT:

Hello,

I'm writing to tell you about the New Alsace Conservation Club's 18th Annual Golf Outing that is being held on Saturday, September 14, 2024 at Brook Hill Golf Course, 11175 Fairway Ln., Brookville, IN 47012. The awards dinner follows at the NACC club house on 25120 Jacobs Rd., New Alsace, IN.

All proceeds of the golf outing will benefit 5th and 6th graders the opportunity to attend a one week camp at the Karl E. Kelly Memorial Officer's Conservation Youth Camp at Ross Camp in Tippecanoe County, Indiana. This year we were able to send 12 children to camp.

Golfers will play 18 holes, with 4 man teams. There will be Skins, Morning breakfast and Prime Rib Dinner. TBA – Longest Drive and Closest to the Pin. Cost for the event is \$300.00 per four man team. Plus, optional \$20.00 Skins per Team. A \$75.00 deposit is required to reserve per team. Tee off at 8:00am. To sign up contact Casey Gilmore, Chairman.

We are asking for your support in helping make this Golf Outing a success. *The committee would appreciate if you could announce this in your community calendar or current event section of your bulletin or publication.*

The NACC is a registered not-for-profit corporation in the state of Indiana.

For more info call: Casey Gilmour, Chairman - Ph. (812)577-5078, e-mail: Caseymgilmour@gmail.com, or Slugger Kuebel, Co-Chair 812-221-0397 Go to our website <u>www.newalsaceconservationclub.com</u>, click on Golf Outing & Map for location.

Thanks for your cooperation,

Casey Gilmore NACC Golf Outing Chairman